
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

  UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1572

TO BE ANSWERED ON 19.12.2018


STATE DOMESTIC PRODUCT


1572.  SHRI LAXMAN GILUWA:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) whether the per capita net State Domestic Product of Jharkhand is less than national

average;

(b) if so, the details thereof as on date;

(c) the details regarding the per capita net state domestic product of Jharkhand and National average during the last three years;

(d) the details of assistance provided by the Government to the State Government of Jharkhand to bring per capita net state domestic product at par with national average ; and

(e) the success achieved in this regard due to the said assistance?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING

AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE   MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH)

(a)  Yes, Sir.


(b) and (c) :

The details of the per capita net State Domestic Product (NDSP) of Jharkhand and the per capita national income (NNI) of India for the last three years are given in the table below:


              PER CAPITA  DOMESTIC PRODUCT ( 2011-12 BASE YEAR)

In Per Capita (Amount in Rs.)

S.

No
State/Country item

CURRENT PRICES CONSTANT PRICES

2015-

16
2016-17 2017-18 2015-16 2016-17

2017-

18

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

1

Jharkhand

Per

Capita

NSDP

52,754 59,799 63,754 44,524 49,174 50,562

2

India

Per

Capita

NNI

94,731 1,03,870 1,12,835 77,826 82,229 86,668

Source: For Sl. No. 1: Directorate of Economics & Statistics of respective State

Governments

NSDP: Net State Domestic Product

NNI:     Net National Income


(d) and (e ) : In addition to the Central transfers based on recommendations of the Fourteenth

Finance Commission, Central assistance is provided to the State in the form of Central Sector and

Centrally sponsored schemes such as Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee

Scheme (MGNREGS), Pradhan Mantri Krishi Sinchai Yojana(PMKSY), Pradhan Mantri Awaas

Yojana (PMAY), Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), National Livelihoods Mission-

Ajeevika   Deen Dayal Upadhyaya- Grameen Kaushalya Yojana (DDU-GKY), Pradhan Mantri

Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY), Urban Rejuvenation Mission- AMRUT & Smart Cities Mission etc.. The Central Sector Schemes covers a large number of interventions to help the development of the State and improving its per Capita income.


The details of transfer of funds to the State of Jharkhand in the last three years is given in the table

below:

                  (Rs. Crore)

Sl. No. Items
2015-16

Actual

2016-17

Actual

2017-18

RE

1 Share in Central Taxes 15,969 19,142 21,144

2
Grants of 14

th
 Finance

Commission
1,095 1,601 1,583

3

Central Assistance to

State Plans (including

CSS)

5,888 7,634 8,972

4 Central Sector Schemes 689 917 881

5
Total Central Transfer

(1 to 4)
23,641 29,294 32,580


The per capita net State Domestic Product of Jharkhand State has shown improvement over the past three years, as can be seen from the table of "Per Capita Domestic Product" above.

------

